105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 22-00666, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a First Amendment to the California Youth Opioid Response (YOR)
Grant Agreement for Fiscal Years (FYs) 2020-2023, as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Director of the Department of Behavioral Wellness or designee to execute
the First Amendment to the California YOR Grant Agreement No. 2520 with California Institute for Behavioral
Health Solutions (CIBHS), a California not-for-profit entity (not a local entity), to extend the agreement by one
month for the continued provision of prevention, early intervention, treatment, and recovery services for youth
and young adults with substance use disorder related to opioids and/or stimulants, with on change to the
agreement amount of $552,000.00 for the period of March 1, 2021 through September 29, 2022; and

b) Determine that the above action is a government fiscal activity or funding mechanism which does not
involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on
the environment, and is therefore not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/11/2023
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

